



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44734 of 2025

M/S Usha Construction And Supplier

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Balram Jee Verma

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Harshit Pandey

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Shri Munna Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Shri Harshit Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to obtain instructions as to why the arrears of wages of outsourced employees employed through the petitioner-Firm, though admitted, is not being paid.

2. List as fresh on **15.01.2026**.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

December 18, 2025

Ankit.