



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44734 of 2025

M/S Usha Construction And Supplier

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Balram Jee Verma

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Harshit Pandey

Court No. - 4

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Sri Munna Pandey, advocate holding brief of Sri Harshit Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 3 submitted that petitioner is entitled for payment of certain amount. He is directed to obtain written instruction about the admitted amount along with payment plan within one week.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 27.01.2026.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

January 16, 2026

Arvind