



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44734 of 2025

M/S Usha Construction And Supplier

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balram Jee Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Harshit Pandey

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents and Sri Munna Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri Harshit Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 3.
2. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 16.1.2026, Sri Munna Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri Harshit Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 3 has produced the instruction dated 21.1.2026 alongwith payment plan, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week time to seek instruction about the matter.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 3.2.2026.
5. In the meantime, Sri Munna Pandey, Advocate holding brief of Sri Harshit Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 & 3 is directed to bring the document on record through filing affidavit of respondent no.3.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

January 27, 2026
Junaid