



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 44734 of 2025

M/S Usha Construction And Supplier
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Balram Jee Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Harshit Pandey

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Vakalatnama of Mr. Anubhav Singh, Advocate on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 and affidavit of respondent No.3 filed in Court today be kept on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents No.2 and 3 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 10th March, 2026 showing the name of Mr. Anubha Singh as counsel from the side of the respondent.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

February 17, 2026
Rakesh